
Duration 

between 

events

Cumulative 

Days
Date Event

0 Tuesday, September 06, 2016
Planned Advertisement . Planned Advertisement must be posted for a minimum of 10 Calendar Days before 

Posting of Official Advertisement

10 10 Friday, September 16, 2016 Official Advertisement (On a Monday or Tuesday. Include FINAL RFP w/ALL attachments)

7 17 Friday, September 23, 2016 Mandatory Pre-proposal meeting District Office  (8:30AM)

52 69 Monday, November 14, 2016
Deadline for Design-Build Firms to submit questions (for which an answer is assured) in accordance with 

Specification 2-4 prior to the submittal of Technical and Bid Price Proposals

3 72 Thursday, November 17, 2016
Deadline for the Department to post responses to the Pre-Bid Q&A website for questions submitted by the 

Design-Build Firms prior to the submittal of the Technical and Bid Price Proposals.

6 78 Wednesday, November 23, 2016 Technical and Bid Price Proposals  due in District Office by [10:00am] local time.

0 78 Wednesday, November 23, 2016 Public Meeting announcing Bid Price Proposals at  [10:00am] local time.

7 85 Wednesday, November 30, 2016 Public Meeting of Technical Review Committee to determine Responsiveness of Technical Proposal(s)

5 90 Monday, December 05, 2016 Public Meeting of Selection Committee to determine intended Award

0 90 Monday, December 05, 2016 Posting of the Department’s intended decision to Award (Final Selection Posting) 

7 97 Monday, December 12, 2016 FHWA Concurrence to Award

7 104 Monday, December 19, 2016 Anticipated Award Date

10 114 Thursday, December 29, 2016 Design-Build Firm execute the contract 

7 121 Thursday, January 05, 2017 FDOT executes the contract

4.0 Months
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